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APPOMATTOX REGIONAL LIBRARY SYSTEM
Board of Trustees
Agenda

April 20, 2021 1:00 p.m.

Call to Order
Approval of Agenda

Consent Agenda: All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered routine by the Board and will
be approved or received by motion on the form listed. Items may be removed from the Consent Agenda
for discussion under the Regular Agenda at the request of any Board member.

Minutes — March 16, 2021 Regular Meeting
Statistical Report — dated April 20, 2021
Financial Report — dated April 20, 2021
Bills for Review

Communications:
Citizen Comments:
Report of Library Director:

RI1. Staff Update

R2.  Author Virtual Visit — Melissa Face, April 22, 7 pm
R3.  Disputanta / Branches refresh

R4.  Revised Performance Review

RS5.  Proposed policy updates

Committee Reports:
New Business;
Unfinished Business

Policy Review:
o Section 9 — Displays and Exhibits
o Section 16 — Technology
o
Adjournment
Next Meeting: May 18, 2021 at the Prince George Library




Appomattox Regional Library System
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting
Minutes of March 16, 2021

Call to Order: Board Chairman Carly Baskerville called the regular meeting of the Board of
Trustees of the Library to order at 1:00 pm at the Prince George Library.

Trustees Present: Carol King (D), Carly Baskerville (D), David Harless (H), Ann Williams (H),
Susan Eliades (H), Juanita Thorne (PG), William Thomas (PG}.

Trustees Absent: Lillian Boyd (PG)
Staff Present: Brian Manning

Meeting Agenda: Mr. Thomas moved to approve the agenda for today’s meeting. Ms,
Williams seconded the motion and the agenda was approved unanimously.

Consent Agenda: Mr. Thomas moved to approve the consent agenda for today’s meeting. Ms.
Thorne seconded the motion and the consent agenda was approved unanimously.

Communications: None

Citizen Comments: Mr. Harless stated that a customer had given him very positive feedback
about a visit to the Prince George Library.

Report of the Library Director:

R1. We are currently advertising for one circulation position. There is still a vacancy on the
Board for a representative from Dinwiddie.

R2a. The library is hoping to return to “in person” programming for children. Unfortunately,
most of our usual meeting rooms are not suitable for maintaining optimal social distancing. The
Guncotton Coffee Shop in Hopewell has offered to let the library use its large room on the first
Friday of each month. Scott Park in Prince George may be used as an outdoor location as can
the courtyard located by between the Dinwiddie Library and the Historic Dinwiddie Courthouse.

R2b. Adult programming is featured on the ARLS YouTube channel. Online book talks are being
held. Historic Hopewell talks held at the American Legion will be recorded when permitted
since they currently cannot be held in the Hopewell Library due to distancing issues.




R3. The summer reading program will be virtual only. Details will be on Facebook and the
Library wehsite. Ms. Williams suggested that if free books are given as rewards, they should
appeal to a more varied audience than in the past.

R4. The Board has been considering changing the format for the Director’s yearly performance
review. These evaluations are done by fiscal year and need to be completed in a timely manner
to facilitate budget planning. Mr. Manning provided the Board with sample evaluations plans
from other library systems for review. Discussion was held and it was suggested that we design
our review similar to the one from Lancaster Community Library. It was agreed that a more
narrative type of evaluation would be preferred over numerical ratings. Mr. Manning will meet
with the personnel committee to help develop the new evaluation plan. A new strategic plan
for the Library is also being developed and it can be a helpful guideline for judging the
Director's performance in the future.

R5. The Board was provided with proposed changes to the Technology Policy as well as the
Displays and Exhibits Policy. A list of additional changes was provided by Ms. Williams. After
discussion, the Board elected to take additional time to review the changes and to continue
discussions at the next meeting.

Committee Reports: None

New Business: None

Unfinished Business: None

Adjournment: Mr. Harless made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Ms. Thorne seconded the
motion and the motion was approved unanimously. Ms. Baskerville adjourned the meeting at

1:51 pm.

Next Meeting: 1 pm April 20, 2021 at the Prince George Library
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Mar 1, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
3117221 200699 21000-100 Federal Taxes Withheld 2,908.31
Social Securify Taxes
3/11721 200699 22000-100 Withheld 2,620.35
3/11/21 200699 22000-100 SB Social Security 131.30
3/11721 200699 22000-100 ARLS Social Security 2,489.05
3/11/21 200699 23000-100 Medicare Taxes Withheld 012.81
3/11721 200699 23000-100 SB Medicare Taxes 30.71
3/11/21 200699 23000-100 ARLS Medicare 582,10
Electronic Federal Tax
3/11721 200699 10006-100 Payment 9,374.63
3/25/21 200700 21000-100 Federal Taxes Withheld 3,073.92
Social Security Taxes
3/25/21 200760 22000-100 Withheld 2,694.47
3725721 200760 22000-100 SB Social Security 131.30
3/25/21 200700 22000-100 ARLS Social Security 2,563.17
3/25/21 200700 23000-100 Medicare Taxes Withheld 630.13
3/25/21 200700 23000-100 SB Medicare Taxes 30.71
3/25/21 200700 23000-100 ARLS Medicate 599.42
Electronic Federal Tax
3/25/21 200700 10006-100 Payment 9,723.12
3/11/21 2013-646 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld 145.85
3/11721 2013-646 70460-100 EZ Link Retirement 335.11
3/11/21 2013-646 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 480.96
3/11/21 2013-647 27000-400 EZ Link Voluntary 277.14
311721 2013-647 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 277.14
3711721 2013-648 70540-600 SB Life Insurance 61.42
31121 2013-048 70540-600 SB VRS Retirement 234.67
3/11/21 2013-648 27000-200 VRS Withheld 2,839.42
311721 2013-648 70460-100 ARLS VRS Insurance T17.70
3/11/21 2013-648 70460-100 ARLS VRS Retirement 2,543.55
N2 2013-648 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 6,456.,76
3/25/21 2013-651 27000-300 EZ Link Withheld 145.85
3/25/21 2013-651 70460-100 EZ Link Retitement 335.11
3/2521 2013-651 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia 480.96
3725721 2013-652 27000-400 EZ Link Voluntary Withheld 277.14
3/25/21 2013-652 10006-100 Treasurer of Virginia : 277.14
#8299 60 020 0108397
3/4/21 2021-20E 84100-420 Telephone - Dinwiddiie 58.40
#8299 60 020 0108397
3/4/21 2021-20E 82600-420 Internet - Dinwiddie 282.93
3/4/21 2021-20E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 341.33
#8299 60 020 0107829
3/4/21 2021-21E 84100-460 Telephone - Rohoic 58.40
#8299 60 020 0107829
3/4/21 2021-21E 82600-460 Internet - Rohoic 282.93
3/4/21 2021-21E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 341.33
#8299 60 021 0013348
3/4{21 2021-22E 84100-440 Telephone - McKenney 03.35

4/12/2021 at 2:35 PM Page: 3




Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Mar 1, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Nuntber. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
#8299 60 021 0013348

3/4/21 2021-22E 82600-440 Internet - McKenney 307.66

3/4/21 2021-22E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 401.01

3/4/21 2021-23E 84000-200 Utilities - HQ 10.75

3/4/21 2021-23E 84000-410 Utilities - Carson 10.75

3/4/21 2021-23E 84000-480 Utilities - Burrowsville 10.75

3/4/21 2021-23E 10006-100 Diamond Springs 32.25

3/4/21 2021-24E 84000-410 Utilities - Carson 275.03

3/4/21 2021-24E 10006-100 Dominion Energy Virginia 275.03

3/4/21 2021-25E 84700-100 Postage 200.00

3/4/21 2021-25E 10006-100 Purchase Power 200.00

3/4/21 2021-26E 85800-100 Staff Shirts 408.00

3/4/21 2021-26E 10006-100 Rich's Stitches Inc. 408.00

3/4/21 2021-27E 84100-480 Telephone - Burrowsville 17.47

3/4/21 2021-27E 10006-100 Verizon 17.47

3/8/21 2021-28E 10007-100 Gross MLS 12,963.46

3/8/21 2021-28E 10007-100 Gross Non MLS 6,897.87

3/8/21 2021-28E 10007-100 Gross Hourly 12,635.07

3/8/21 2021.28E 10007-100 Gross Smart Beginnings 1,663.99

3/8/21 2021-28E 10006-100 ARILS-Payroll 34,160.39

3718721 2021-29E 70470-100 Retirees Health Insurance 402.00

3/18/21 2021-29E 10006-100 Anthem BlueCross BlueShield 402.00

3/18/21 2021-30E 70550-600 SB Health Insurance 958.00

3/18/21 2021-30E 70470-100 ARLS Health Insurance 14,370.00

3/18/21 2021-30E 10006-100 Anthem BlueCross BlueShield 15,328.00
#8299 60 017 0199525

3/18/21 2021-31E 82600-200 Internet - HQ 289.90

3/18/21 2021-31E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 289.90
#8299 60 017 0205967

3/18/21% 2021-32E 84100-200 Telephone - HQ 477.65
#8299 60 017 0205967

3/18/21 2021-32E 82600-200 Internet - HQ 409,83

3/18/21 2021-32E 10006-100 Comecast Communications 887.48
#8299 60 019 0106328

3/18/21 2021-33E 84100-450 Telephone PG 153.30
#8299 60 019 0106328

3/18/21 2021-33E 82600-450 Internet - PG 318.33

3/18/21 2021-33E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 471.63
#8299 60 019 0107136

3/18/21 2021-34E 84100-430 Telephone - Disputanta 58.40
#8299 600190107136 Internet -

3/18/21 2021-34E 82600-430 Disputanta 277.42

3/18721 2021-34E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 335.82
#8299 60 019 0107169

3/18/21 2021-35E 82600-410 Internet - Carson 209.32

3/18/21 2021-35E 10006-100 Comcast Communications 209.32

3/18/21 2021-36E 20200-400 Suntrust 3/24/21 1,179.30

411212021 at 2:35 PM
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Mar [, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Repert order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
3/18/21 2021-36E 10006-100 SunTrust Bank 1,179.30
3/18/21 2021-37E 82070-100 West Proflex Charges 479.53
3/18/21 2021-37E L0006-160 Thomson Reuters - West 479.53
3/22/21 2021-38E 10007-100 gross MLS 13,806.78
3/22/21 2021-38E 10007-100 gross non-mls 6,897.87
3/22/21 2021-38E 10007-100 gross-hourly 12,595.14
3/22/21 2021-38E 10007-100 gross smart beginnings 1,663.99
3/22/21 2021-38E 10006-100 ARLS-Payroll 34,963.78
3/2/21 42509 85800-100 Notary Fee ~ S. Showalter 10.00
3/2/21 42509 10006-100 Hopewell Circuit Court 10.00
3/4/21 42510 80400-100 Invoice: 1204359 328.08
3/4721 42510 80460-100 Invoice: 1204785 22.94
3/4/21 42510 10006-100 Blackstone Publishing 351.02
3/4/21 42511 80250-100 Invoice: 5016712781 7.96
374121 42511 80020-100 Invoice: 5016721768 303.60
3/4/21 42511 80020-100 Invoice: 5016721769 214.68
3/4/21 42511 80020-100 Invoice: 5016721770 59.34
3/4/21 42511 10006-100 Baker & Taylor 585.58
3/4/21 42512 80260-100 Invoice: 73780216 45.73
3/4/21 42512 80260-100 Invoice: 73779227 48.73
3/4/21 42512 10006-100 Cengage Learning Inc/Gale 94.46
3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61845242 105.79
3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice; 61846261 14.78
3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61846265 31.62
3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61845241 160.55
374121 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61843753 10.53
374121 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 67275677 26.92
3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 67275928 434 .37
3/4/21 42513 80200-100 Invoice: 61846268 7.79
3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 61846803 10.98
3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice; 61845243 61.47
3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61847646 60.65
3/4121 42513 80035-100 Invoice; 61843982 51.24
3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61847642 45.36
3/4121 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61847647 48.00
3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 61843987 11.96
3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice; 61847641 9.90
3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 67275929 17.98
3/4721 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 67275678 301.08
3/4721 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61843978 79.62
3/4/21 42513 80210-160 Invoice: 61848925 9.91
3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61848927 29.46
3/4/21 42513 30010-100 Invoice: 61846804 10.77
3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 67275927 10.44
3/4/21 42513 80200-100 Invoice: 61846806 23.98
3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 61846266 1,502.20
3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61843980 1,224.97
3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61845239 10.78
3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61843986 9.92

4/12/2021 at 2:35 PM
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Mar 1, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account 1D Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amonnt

3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61843979 31.57

3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice; 61845240 8.27

3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 61849641 29.58

3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice; 61846267 56.42

3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 61843985 32.31

3/4/21 42513 80210-10¢ Invoice: 61847645 47.05

3/4/21 42513 80015-100 Invoice: 67275873 21.88

3/4721 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61846263 14.78

3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 61847643 17.98

3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 61843754 20.80

3/4/21 42513 80030-100 Invoice: 61848923 19.42

3/4421 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 67276194 7.04

3/4421 42513 30025-100 Invoice: 67275676 151.68

3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61846802 10.51

3/4i21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61848926 47.58

3/4/21 42513 §0210-100 Invoice: 61850089 19.18

3/4/21 42513 30010-100 Invoice: 61846805 16.17

3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 61850087 51.46

3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 61846264 28.36

3/4i21 42513 80010-100 Invoice; 61847644 82.08

3/4/21 42513 80025-100 Invoice: 67274226 21.56

3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice; 61845238 19.78

374121 42513 30210-100 Invoice: 61843977 14.78

3/4721 42513 80025-100 Invoice; 61843755 9.91

3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 61847648 34.44

3/4/21 42513 80030-100 Invoice: 67276195 19.42

3/4/21 42513 80230-100 Invoice: 61846262 7.13

3/4/21 42513 80010-100 Invoice: 61843983 11,94

3/4/21 42513 80210-100 Invoice: 61850088 59.96

3/4121 42513 80015-100 Invoice; 61843984 42,08

3/4/21 42513 80030-100 Invoice: 61843981 31.20

3/4/21 42513 10006-100 Ingram Library Services 5,310.44

3/4/21 42514 80440-100 Invoice: 500027849 199.76

3/4/21 42514 80405-100 Invoice; 500028010 359.03

3/4/21 42514 80405-100 Invoice: 300028011 96.06

3/4/21 42514 80410-100 Invoice; 500028012 28.56

3/4/21 42514 10006-100 Midwest Tape 683.41
Background Verifications - S.

3/4/21 42515 85800-100 Gilley 34.00

3/4/21 42515 10006-100 Active Screening 34.00
Cover Design - ARLS

374121 42516 85200-100 Community Cookbook 200.00
Content-Aware Graphic

3/4121 42516 10006-100 Design LLC 200,00

3/4/21 42517 83810-100 Travel - 2/12/21 & 2/19/21 103.28

3/4/21 42517 10006-£00 Brian Manning 103.28

3/4/21 42518 82450-100 Monthly Billing for March 2,146.94

374121 42518 82450-100 Managed Workstations 2,119.47

3/4/21 42518 10006-100 E-N Computers, Inc. 4,266.41
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Mar 1, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credit Amount
3/4/21 42519 81210-100 Financed Computer Equipment 2,855.48
374721 42519 10006-100 GreatAmerica Financial Sves, 2,855.48
Applied Bags of Rock
3/4/21 42520 84900-410 Salt/Calcium Chloride 280.32
Cleaned up debris from ice
3/4/21 42520 84900-410 storm 165.00
Heaton's Lawn Maintenance,
3/4/21 42520 10006-100 LLC 445.32
3/4721 42521 81100-200 Spartan 150A Paper Cutter 6,060.00
3/4/21 42521 10006-100 Intoprint Technologies, Inc. 6,060.00
3/4/21 42522 85820-100 Refund - Return of Two Books 41.50
3/4721 42522 10006-100 Kyle Koirtyohann 41.50
3/4/21 42523 84900-450 Monitoring of Alarms - PG 59.00
3/4721 42523 84900-200 Monitoring of Alarms - HQ 55.00
Petersburg Alarm Company,
3/4121 42523 10006-100 Ine. 114.00
3/4/21 42524 80210-100 I AFSO Invoice 25.22
3/4/21 42524 10006-100 Reader Service 25.22
Electric Hot Water Heater -
3/4721 42525 81100-410 Catson 310.00
3/4/21 42525 10006-100 Charles R. Mason 310.00
3/4/21 42526 20200-200 Sam's 3/8/21 134.84
3/4/21 42526 10006-100 Sam's Club Direct 134.84
3/4/21 42527 85850-100 Monthly Shredding 65.49
3/4721 42527 10006-100 Shred-It USA LLC 65.49
From VA Fdn for Health
3/4/21 42528 20500-100 Youth 2,581.00
3/4/21 42528 10006-100 Smart Beginnings 2,581.00
3/18/21 42529 80460-100 Invoice: 1207310 61.90
3/18/21 42529 10006100 Blackstone Publishing 61.90
3/18/21 42530 80020-100 Invoice; 5016746182 100.57
3/18/21 42530 80020-100 Invoice: 5016746181 284.17
3/18/21 42530 80020-100 Invoice; 5016768750 1,483.71
3/18/21 42530 80020-100 Invoice: 5016768749 104.34
3/18/21 42530 10006-100 Baker & Taylor 1,972.79
3/18/21 42531 80260-100 [nvoice: 73902680 74.97
3/18/21 42531 10006-100 Cengage Learning Inc/Gale 74.97
3/18/21 42532 80010-100 Invoice: 61852938 17.56
3/18/21 42532 80030-100 Invoice: 61851110 922.96
3/18/21 42532 80030-100 Invoice: 67279093 230.77
3/18/21 42532 80010-100 Invoice: 61853087 39.66
3/18/21 42532 §0230-100 Invoice: 61852937 27.96
3/18/21 42532 80230-100 Invoice: 61851115 9.58
3/18/21 42532 80200-100 Invoice: 61851113 21.58
3/18/21 42532 80035-100 Invoice; 61851111 21.54
3/18/21 42532 80035-100 Invoice: 61852269 54.70

41122021 at 2:35 PM
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal
For the Period From Mar [, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
3/18/21 42532 80030-100 Invoice: 61852268 15.00
3/18721 42532 80015-100 Invoice: 61852270 737.87
3/18/21 42532 80010-100 Invoice: 61852940 18.30
3/18/21 42532 80035-100 Invoice: 67279096 30.08
3/18721 42532 80015-100 Invoice: 67279269 21,88
3/18/21 42532 80230-100 Invoice: 61852267 32.96
3/18721 42532 80015-100 Invoice: 61852939 21,88
3/18721 42532 80015-100 Invoice: 61853086 14.38
3/18721 42532 80035-100 Invoice: 61851112 108.45
3/18/21 42532 80210-100 Invoice: 61851114 9.91
3/18721 42532 80230-100 Invoice: 61851108 34.49
3/18/21 42532 80210-100 Invoice: 61851109 79.67
3/18/21 42532 80038-100 Invoice: 67280817 30,76
3/18721 42532 80230-100 Invoice: 61854746 5.98
3/18721 42532 80038-100 Invoice: 61854744 822.43
3/18721 42532 80010-100 Invoice: 61854745 ‘ 58.26
3/18/21 42532 80025-100 Invoice: 61854743 75.27
3/18/21 42532 §0230-100 Invoice: 61855223 5.98
3/18/21 42532 §0038-100 Invoice: 61855220 31,20
3/18/21 42532 80010-100 Invoice: 61855221 97.12
3/18721 42532 80015-100 Invoice: 61855222 20.50
3/18/21 42532 80030-100 Invoice: 61855219 9.58
3/18/21 42532 30210-100 Invoice: 61855218 64.94
3/18/21 42532 80010-100 Invoice: 61856328 69.22
3/18/21 42532 80200-100 Invoice: 61856329 23.38
3/18/21 42532 80230-100 Invoice: 61856326 9.90
3/18/21 42532 80210-100 Invoice: 61856327 32.70
3/18/21 42532 10006-100 Ingram Library Services 3,828.40
3/18/21 42533 80410-100 Invoice: 500067365 150.80
3/18/21 42533 80440-100 Invoice: 500076491 123.24
3/18/21 42533 80405-100 Invoice: 500076492 94.74
3/18/21 42533 10006-100 Midwest Tape 368.78
3/18/21 42534 83500-420 Rent - Dinwiddie Library 300.00
3/18/21 42534 83500-460 Rent - Rohoic Library 300,00
3/18/21 42534 83500-440 Rent - McKenney Library 300.00
3/18/21 42534 10006-100 County of Dinwiddie 900.00
3/18/21 42535 83500-450 Rent - PG Library 1,200.00
3/18/21 42535 83500-430 Rent - Disputanta Library 150.00
3/18/21 42535 83500-480 Rent - Butrowsville Library 300.00
3/18/21 42535 10006-100 County of Prince George 1,650,00
3/18/21 42536 83700-100 Tape and Barcode Labels 456.11
3/18/21 42536 10006-100 DEMCO, Inc. 456.11
Travel - PG 2/11/21 and
3/18/21 42537 83810-450 2/25/21 33.23
3/18/21 42537 83810-450 Travel - PG 1/27/21 9.49
3/18/21 42537 10006-100 Ginger Mauler 42.72
60 Stamps to Mail Recipes
3/18/21 42538 85200-100 Requests 33.00

444212021 at 2:35 PM
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Appomattox Reg Library System
Cash Disbursements Journal

For the Period From Mar 1, 2021 to Mar 31, 2021
Filter Criteria mcludes: Report order is by Check Number. Repor

Date Check # Account ID Line Description Debit Amount  Credii Amount
Snacks for February Blood

3/18/21 42538 85200-100 Drive 14.34

3/18/21 42538 $3700-100 Keyboard 67.84

3/18/21 42538 10006-100 Catherine Field 115.18

3/18/21 42539 84300-100 Inv #5438 Fuel - All Vehicles 107.34

3/18/21 42539 83500-200 Rent - Hopewell Library 3,750.00

3/18/21 42539 10006-100 Hopewell City Treasurer 3,857.34

3/18/21 42540 22210-100 Monthly ILL Subscription 192.43

3/18/21 42540 10006-100 OCLC, Inc. 192.43

3718721 42541 82600-200 Mobile Internet 177.84

3718721 42541 10006-100 T-Mobile 177.84
Copy of Dinwiddie County VA

3718721 42542 80020-100 Heritage 1752-2006 55.00

3/18/21 42542 10006-100 Sandra Williamson 55.00

3/18/21 42543 84100-410 Telephone - Carson 113.19

3/18/21 42543 10006-100 Granite Telecommunications 113.19

Total 155,932.38 155,932.38
4/12/2021 at 2:35 PM Page: 9




Community Invoivement

March 2021
3/15 Hopewell Downtown Partnership Board Meeting (Zoom)
3724 Dinwiddie Chamber of Commerce (Zoom)

Hopewell Downtown Partnership Economic Vitality Committee (Zoom)
4/8 Virginia Public Library Directors Association annual meeting (Zoom)
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